

S.C. – 41 of 2020

Reg. No – 41 of 2020

Order no – 40

Dated – 10.01.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused Arup Choudhury is produced from J/C through VC.

Ld. Adv. on behalf of the accused person is present with hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present with one witness.

Witness namely Bidhan Choudhury is examined in-chief and cross examined in-full as PW- 05 and discharged.

During examination in-chief signature of PW – 5 on the S.L. dated – 04.11.2019 is marked as Exbt. – 10/1. Signature of PW – 5 on the S.L. dated – 04.11.2019 is marked as Exbt. – 11/1. Signature of PW – 5 on the S.L. dated – 04.11.2019 is marked as Exbt. – 7/2.

To date (11.01.2023) for evidence.

Sd/- P. Mukhopadhyay
ADJ. 2nd Court Bankura