

**IN THE COURT OF ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.**  
**Present :- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB00698) Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Bankura**

**Sessions Case No. 41 of 2020**  
**Reg No .41 /2020**

**Order No.54**  
**15.03.2024**

Today is fixed for evidence .

Ld PP in charge is present with attendance .

Accused Arup choudhury is produced from J/C .

Out of (05)accused on C/B , (1) is present with hazira and (4) are absent , represented by petition u/s-317 of CR.PC through Ld Lawyer which is allowed .

NO witness turned up .

Adjourned .

To **10.5.2024** for evidence of CSW-7 and 8

To **13.5.2024** for evidence of CSW-12 and 13

Prosecution to file written up summons . Issue the same accordingly .

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bankura