

IN THE COURT OF ADDL. DISTRICT JUDGE, 2ND COURT, BANKURA.  
Present :- Samyajit Mukhopadhyay (WB00698) Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Bankura

Sessions Case No. 41 of 2020  
Reg No .41 /2020

Order No.56  
13.5.2024

Today is fixed for evidence .

Ld PP in charge is present with attendance .

Accused Arup Choudhury is produced from J/C .

Out of (05)accused on C/B , (3) are present with hazira and (2) are absent , represented by petition u/s-317 of CR.PC through Ld Lawyer which is allowed .

SI Prasenjit Barai is examined as PW-10, ross examined in full and discharged .

To **08.7.2024** and 09.7.2024 for evidence of rest witness .

To for evidence of CSW-12 and 13

Prosecution to file written up summons . Issue the same accordingly .

Accused Arup Choudhury be remanded to J/C till the next date .

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bankura